
 4500 SF (DIVISIBLE) MEDICAL/RETAIL/OFFICE SPACE
IN THE HUB at 152nd St.

2929 Third Avenue Bronx, NY 10455

Rick Stassa  rick@emeraldcpny.com   646-960-6800   www.emeraldcpny.com 



  Bronx, NY 10455                                        
THREE THINGS TO KNOW

1) 50+ Frontage

2) Possession Arranged

3) Storage Space Available
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NEIGHBORING TENANTS

                     .                         25 miles              .5 miles                1 mile

Population                         10,409                  53,488                  188,285

Med. HH Income              $36,083                $25,906                $27,212

DEMOGRAPHICS

2929 Third Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10455
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DOB NOW JOB #:

1 01/07/22ALT 1 SUBMISSION

JD

AVNER LEVY

XX0591655-I1

KEYED NOTES

1

EGRESS DISTANCE NOTES

2

2

TRAVEL DISTANCE PER §(6.1.2.4)D. OF 1938 NYCBC
MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE LOCATED THAT EVERY POINT IN ANY
FLOOR AREA ABOVE THE GRADE SHALL BE WITHIN A DISTANCE OF
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE FEET OF AN EXIT DOOR OPENING ON
AN ENCLOSED STAIRWAY OR FIRE TOWER... MAY BE INCREASED TO
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FEET IN BUILDINGS FULLY EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

PRIMARY EXIT: THIRD AVENUE RETAIL EXIT = 50'-8", 50'-8" < 150',
THEREFORE COMPLIES

SECONDARY EXIT: REAR YARD WITH EASEMENT PERMITTING
ACCESS TO EAST 152 STREET. = 49'-11", 49'-11" < 150', THEREFORE
COMPLIES

TERTIARY EXIT: (FROM EGRESS STAIRS) = 47'-00", 47'-00" < 150',
THEREFORE COMPLIES

2

1 EXISTING STAIRCASE TO REMAIN.

EXISTING FIRE STAIR TO BE SCRAPED, SANDED, & REPAINTED
WITH EXTERIOR GRADE BLACK PAINT. REPAIR ANY DAMAGED
TREADS OR RAILING.

EXISTING RETAIL SALES
25 PERSONS PER C.O.#41844

NO CHANGE

GENERAL NOTES

1. PROVIDE NEW NYC APPROVED EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY
LIGHTING AS INDICATED PER PLAN.

LEGEND

EXIT

NEW EMERGENCY LIGHT

NEW COMBO EXIT SIGN
EXIT

EXISTING EXIT, NO
CHANGE

EXISTING EXIT, NO
CHANGE

EXISTING EXIT, NO
CHANGE

D-1-01

D-X-XX
NEW DOOR, SEE
SCHEDULE ON T-002

FI
R

S
T
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EXIT

D-F-# #

EMERGENCY
LIGHTING SEE A-601

EXIT SIGN
SEE A-601

WALL TYPE TAG
SEE SHEET A-601

DOOR TYPE TAG
SEE SHEET A-601

NEW WALL TYPE
SEE SHEET A-601

KEYED NOTE

#

P-F-# PLUMBING TAG
SEE SHEET A-601

RATED PARTITION
SEE A-601.

WALL FINISH TAG
SEE A-601

W1 WINDOW TAG
SEE A-601
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0 01/12/22DOB FILING SET
--/--/--

2

LEGENDKEYED NOTES
EXISTING STAIRCASE TO REMAIN. SCRAPE AND PAINT EXISTING
WALLS AND STAIRCASE.

NEW ELEVATOR CAB AND EQUIPMENT.FILED SEPARATELY.

NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

EXISTING SPRINKLER & STANDPIPE MAIN TO BE MAINTAINED &
REDISTRIBUTED PER SPRINKLER FILING SET. SYSTEM MUST BE
MAINTAINED ONLINE THROUGHOUT DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

EXISTING 2" TO 1-1/2" DCW METER. GC TO REDISTRIBUTE
WATER LINES PER PLUMBING FILING SET.

EXISTING 3" GAS SERVICE TO 2-1/2" METER, NO CHANGE,

4

3

2

1

GENERAL NOTES

4

5

6

1. EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO REMAIN OPERATIONAL
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
PROCESS.

2. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD BLOCKING AS INDICATED
AND INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE HANDSINK, LAVATORY,
TOILET ACCESSORIES, OFFICE EQUIPMENT, AND MECHANICAL
WALL UNITS.

3. CODE APPROVED EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS TO BE

4. THIS FLOOR WAS NOT SURVEYED, ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE GC, NOTIFY AOR OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

5. GC TO PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING WALLS. ENSURE
EXISTING FIRE RATING IS MAINTAINED.

6. SEE MECHANICAL FILING SET FOR ALL MECHANICAL SCOPE.
7. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL ELECTRICAL SCOPE.
8. SEE PLUMBING FILING SET FOR ALL PLUMBING SCOPE.
9. SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL SPRINKLER SCOPE.
10.SEE FIRE ALARM FILING SET FOR ALL FIRE ALARM SCOPE.
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